

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARHMemo No.:DU/JR-A/6-1/21/1368Date: 23.12.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

In compliance to the Public Notice issued by UGC vide No.: F. No.1-10/2020 (CPP-II) dated 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh Universityis pleased to approve the extension of the period of submission of Ph.D. Thesis for six months beyond 31.12.2021 i.e. till 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Chairpersons of the DRCs, Dibrugarh University.
- 6 The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload in the University Website.
- 7. Office File.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University